1A, 52KHz, Step-Down Switching Regulator              LM2575
June. 2017 – Preliminary_R0.2                              - 1 -                                                        HTC
FEATURES
 3.3V, 5.0V, 12V and Adjustable Output Versions
 Adjustable Version Output Voltage Range
 Wide Input Voltage Range
 Guaranteed 1A Output Current
 52kHz Fixed Frequency Internal Oscillator

TO-263-5L PKG
TO-220-5L PKG
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Package
LM2575GDP-X.X SOP-8PP
LM2575GR-X.X TO-263-5L
LM2575GT-X.X TO-220-5L
X.X = Output Voltage = 3.3. 5.0, 12, ADJ
DESCRIPTION
The LM2575 series are monolithic ICs designed for a step-down DC/DC converter, capable of driving 1A load
without an additional transistor. It saves a board space. The external shutdown function is controlled by a logic
level and then the circuit comes into the standby mode. The internal compensation makes the feedback control
with good line and load regulation characteristics without an external design. Regarding the protection functions
– the thermal shutdown prevents circuit damage during the over temperature operation and the current limit is
against overcurrent operation of the output switch. If the case for the current limiting occurs and VFB is down
by 40% of the nominal output voltage, the switching frequency shall be reduced.
The fixed output voltage version includes 3.3V, 5V, 12V devices, while the adjustable version voltages range
from 1.23V to 37V. The chips are available in a standard 5-lead TO-220, TO-263 and SOP-8PP package.
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (Note 1)
Characteristic Symbol Value Unit
Maximum Input Supply Voltage VIN 45 V
ON/OFF Pin Input Voltage VON/OFF -0.3  V  40,  VIN V
Feedback Pin Voltage VFB -0.3  V  25,  VIN V
Output Voltage to Ground (Steady State) VOUT -1 V
Storage Temperature Range TSTG -65 to +150 oC
Operating Temperature Range TJ 150 oC
1A, 52KHz, Step-Down Switching Regulator              LM2575
June. 2017 – Preliminary_R0.2                              - 2 -                                                        HTC
RECOMMENDED OPERATING CONDITIONS
CHARACTERISTIC SYMBOL MIN. MAX. UNIT
Supply Voltage VIN - 40 V
Load Current ILOAD - 1 A
Junction Temperature TJ -40 125 ℃
Ordering Information
VOUT Package Order No. Description Status
ADJ
SOP-8PP LM2575GDP-ADJ 1A, Adjustable, 52kHz, On/off Active
TO-263-5L LM2575GR-ADJ 1A, Adjustable, 52kHz, On/off Active
TO-220-5L LM2575GT-ADJ 1A, Adjustable, 52kHz, On/off Active
3.3V
SOP-8PP LM2575GDP-3.3 1A, Fixed, 52kHz, On/off Contact Us
TO-263-5L LM2575GR-3.3 1A, Fixed, 52kHz, On/off Contact Us
TO-220-5L LM2575GT-3.3 1A, Fixed, 52kHz, On/off Contact Us
5.0V
SOP-8PP LM2575GDP-5.0 1A, Fixed, 52kHz, On/off Contact Us
TO-263-5L LM2575GR-5.0 1A, Fixed, 52kHz, On/off Active
TO-220-5L LM2575GT-5.0 1A, Fixed, 52kHz, On/off Active
12V
SOP-8PP LM2575GDP-12 1A, Fixed, 52kHz, On/off Contact Us
TO-263-5L LM2575GR-12 1A, Fixed, 52kHz, On/off Contact Us
TO-220-5L LM2575GT-12 1A, Fixed, 52kHz, On/off Contact Us
Root Name
Product Code
LM 2575
Output Voltage    ADJ / 3.3V / 5.0V /12V